
Calendar of Meetings 2021-2022
2021
MAY
ANNUAL COUNCIL 3.30pm Thursday, 13th May
COUNCIL (Appointment of Committees etc 6.30pm Thursday 20th May

JUNE
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 2nd June
Southend Health and Wellbeing Board 5.00pm Wednesday, 9th June
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Thursday, 10th June
CABINET 2.00pm Tuesday, 15th June
Cabinet Committee (PVX) 6.30pm Thursday, 17th June

JULY
Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Monday, 5th July
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 6th July
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 7th July
Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Thursday, 8th July
Shareholder Board 6.30pm Tuesday, 13th July
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday, 15th July
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Monday 26th July
CABINET 2.00pm Tuesday 27th July
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday 28th July

AUGUST
Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday 31st August

SEPTEMBER
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 1st September
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Wednesday 1st September
Policy & Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Thursday 2nd September
Audit Committee 6.30pm Monday, 6th September
Southend Health and Wellbeing Board 5.00pm Wednesday, 8th September
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday 9th September
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Monday, 13th September
CABINET 2.00pm Tuesday, 14th September
Cabinet Committee (PVX) 6.30pm Tuesday, 21st September

OCTOBER 
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 6th October
Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Monday, 4th October
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 5th October
Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Thursday, 7th October
Shareholder Board 6.30pm Wednesday, 13th October
Audit Committee 6.30pm Wednesday, 20th October
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday, 21st October

NOVEMBER
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Monday, 1st November
CABINET 2.00pm Tuesday, 2nd November
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 3rd November
Cabinet Committee (PVX) 6.30pm Tuesday, 9th November
Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Monday, 22nd November
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 23rd November
Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Thursday, 25th November

DECEMBER
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 1st December
Southend Health and Wellbeing Board 5.00pm Thursday, 2nd December
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday, 9th December



2022

JANUARY
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 4th January
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 5th January
Cabinet Committee (PVX) 6.30pm Tuesday, 11th January
Audit Committee 6.30pm Wednesday, 12th January
CABINET (including initial Council Budget 
consideration)

2.00pm Thursday, 13th January

Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Monday, 31st January

FEBRUARY
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 1st February
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 2nd February
Policy & Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Thursday, 3rd February
CABINET (Council Budget) 2.00pm Tuesday, 15th February
Cabinet Committee 6.30pm Monday, 21st February
CABINET 2.00pm Tuesday, 22nd February
Shareholder Board 6.30pm Wednesday, 23rd February
COUNCIL (Budget) 6.30pm Thursday, 24th February

MARCH 
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 2nd March
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday, 3rd March
Southend Health and Wellbeing Board 5.00pm Monday, 7th March
Cabinet Committee (PVX) 6.30pm Wednesday 9th March
Place Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Monday, 14th March
People Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Tuesday, 15th March
Policy and Resources Scrutiny Committee 6.30pm Wednesday, 16th March
COUNCIL 6.30pm Thursday, 24th March

APRIL (NB: Maundy Thursday 14th April, Good 
Friday 15th April, Easter Monday 18th April)
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 6th April
Audit Committee 6.30pm Wednesday, 27th April

MAY
ANNUAL COUNCIL 3.30pm Thursday, 12th May
COUNCIL (Appointment of Committees etc.) 6.30pm Thursday 19th May
Development Control Committee 2.00pm Wednesday, 1st June

NOTE: Cabinet Committee and Shareholder Board dates are provisional only, depending on there 
being business to transact

Holocaust Memorial Day Commemoration Service – 27th January 2022

School Term Dates:

Summer Term starts Monday 12th April 2021 – Wednesday 21st July 2021
Half Term 31st May – 4th June, and May Bank Holiday, 3rd May

Autumn Term starts Wednesday 1st September 2021 – Friday 17th December 2021
Half Term 25th – 29th October 2021

Spring Term starts Tuesday 4th January 2022- Friday 1st April 2022
Half Term 14th – 18th February 2022 Easter Bank Holidays 15th & 18th April 2022

School Summer Term 2022 starts Tuesday 19th April 2022

Note:
Lib Dem Conference: - Not yet available 
Labour Conference: 25th – 29th September 2021 
Conservative Conference: 3rd – 6th October 2021


